

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC, AT JEWARGI

O.S.NO.115/2014

1) Iftqar Hussain and another

...Plaintiffs

//Versus//

1) Sadiq Hussain and others.

...Defendants

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that, suit properties are Matruka properties of them and defendants No.1 to 8?
2. Whether plaintiffs further prove that, they and defendants are tenants in common over the suit properties?
3. Whether plaintiffs further prove that sale deed bearing document number 1972/2014-15 dated 08-07-2014 is null and void and not binding on the plaintiffs?
4. Whether plaintiff are entitled to relief sought for?
5. What order or decree?

Date: 25-04-2019

Civil Judge & JMFC,
Jewargi